RADAR SENSOR
DRS4W
OPERATOR'S MANUAL
Model
i
IMPORTANT NOTICES

Please check radar sensor
condition.
Name Type Code no.
Magnetron E3571 000-126-646
9
2. MAINTENANCE, TROUBLESHOOTING
2.6 Self Test
The self test is for use by the service techni-
cian to check the equipment. However, the
user can do the test to support the service
technician.
1. Open the menu then tap the ( ) icon.
2. Tap [Self Test] to do the self test.
The result for [ROM], [RAM], [WLAN Status]
and [Antenna Status] is [OK] or [NG] (No
Good). If [NG] appears for an item, try the test
again. If [NG] appears again, contact your
dealer for advice.
WLAN=Wireless LAN
Actual value appears in place of “x”.
WLAN FW version
WLAN Status
WLAN Channel
WLAN Power 15dBm
03593929-xx.xx
03593930-xx.xx
0359313-xxxxxxx-xx
172.31.x.xx
172.31.x.xx
xx-xx-xx-xx-xx-xx
x
Scroll
10
3. INSTALLATION
3.1 Equipment List
3.2 Installation Considerations
Name Type Code No. Qty Remarks
Standard supply
Radar Sensor RSB-126-103 - 1
Installation
Materials
CP03-35800 000-024-974 Select
one
Power cable assy., 10 m
CP03-35810 000-024-975 Power cable assy., 15 m
CP03-35820 000-024-976 Power cable assy., 20 m
CP03-35830 000-024-977 Power cable assy., 30 m
CP03-35701 001-265-920 1 - Hex bolt*(M10×25), 4 pcs.
- Flat washer (M10 SUS304), 4 pcs.
- Spring washer (M10 SUS304), 4 pcs.
*For use if thickness of platform is
6–10 mm.